
DHANAMANJURI 
U N I V E R S T  

DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY 
MANIPUR 

LIST OF GENERAL HOLLIDAYS FOR 2024 (ACADEMIC) 

SI. No. Name of Festivals No. of 
Days 

Month and Date 
(2024) 

Days 

1 New Year Day 1 1St January Monday 
2 Death Anniversaiy of Maharaja 

Gambhir Singh 
1 9th January Tuesday 

3 Imoinu Eratpa 1 22 January Monday 
4 Gaan-Ngai 1 23 January Tuesday 

Friday 5 Republic Day 1 26 January 
6 Lui-Ngai-Ni 1 15th February Thursday 
7 Yaosang (Doijatra) 4 2S to  28th  March Monday to 

Thursday 
Friday 8 Good Friday 1 29 March 

9 Sajibu Nongmapanba Cheiraoba 1 91h April Tuesday 
Thursday 10 Idul Filtr 1 1 1th  April 

11 Cheiraoba 1 l3 April Saturday 
12 Khongjom Day 1 23id April Tuesday 
13 May Day 1 May Wednesday 
14 Summer Vacation 17 13th to  291h  June Thursday to 

Saturday 
15 Kang (Rathajatra) 1 81h July Monday 

Tuesday 16 Patriot's Day 1 13th August 
17 Independence Day 15' August Thursday 
18 Janma Ashtami 1 26th August Monday 

Monday 19 Milad-un-Nabi 1 16th September 
20 Jananeta Irawat Day 1 30th September Monday 
21 Gandhi Jayanti 1 2t5( October Wednesday 
22 Mera Chaoren Houba 3"' October Thursday 
23 Durga Ashtami 2 10th and I 1' October Thursday and 

Friday 
24 Mera Houchongba 1 171h October Thursday 

Friday 25 Dewali (Deepavali)/Kut 1 1St November 
26 Nupi-Lal 1 12th December Thursday 
27 Winter Vacation 9 23"' to 3 1 December Monday to 

Tuesday 
Total No. of Days 55 

Festival Falling on Sunday 

1. Ningol Chakouba —3"' November Sunday 

(Dr. Nivedita Lairenlakpam) 
Registrar 

Dhanamanjuri University 



IJHANAMANJURI 
U N I  V S  R S I T V 

DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY 
MANIPUR 

LIST OF GENERAL HOLLIDAYS FOR 2024 (NON ACADEMIC) 

Si. No. Name of Festivals No. of 
Days 

Month and Date 
(2024) 

Days 

1.  New Year Day 1 1 Januaiy Monday 
2. Death Anniversary of Maharaja 

Gambhir Singh 
1 9t11 January Tuesday 

3. Imomu Eratpa 1 22" January Monday 
Tuesday 
Friday 

4. Gaan-Ngai 23" January 
5.  Republic Day 1 26th January 
6. Lui-Ngai-Ni 1 15th February Thursday 

Monday to 
Thursday 

Friday 

7. Yaosang (Doijatra) 4 25"' to 28th  March 

8. Good Friday 29" March 
9.  Sajibu Nongmapanba Cheiraoba 1 9th April Tuesday 
10. Idul Filtr 1 11"' April Thursday 

Saturday 
Tuesday 

11. Cheiraoba 1 13"' April 
12. Kliongjom Day 1 23" April 
13. May Day 1 1St May Wednesday 

Monday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Thursday 
Monday 

14. Idul Zuha 1 17th June 
15. Kang (Rathajatra) 1 8th July 
16. Patriot's Day 1 13th August 
17. Independence Day 1 15th August 
18. Janma Ashtami 1 26" August 
19. Milad-un-Nabi 1 16th September Monday 
20. Jananeta Irawat Day 1 30th September Monday 

Wednesday 
Thursday 

Friday 

21. Gandhi Jayanti 1 2nd October 
22. Mera Chaoren Houba I 3"' October 
23. Durga Ashtami 1 1 1th  October 
24. Mera Houchongba 1 17th October Thursday 

Friday 25. Dewali (Deepavali)/Kut 1 1 ' November 
26. Nupi-Lal 1 12th December Thursday 

Wednesday 27. Christmas 1 25th December 
Total No. of Days 30 

Festival Falling on Sunday 

1. Cheiraoba — 13"' April — Second Saturday 
2. Ningol Chakouba —3"' November Sunday 

(Dr. Nivedita Laireniakpam) 
Registrar 

Dhanamanjuri University 
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